ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 195-22, 292-00-00
Name: Downing Nelson Oil Co., Inc	County: Trego
Address: P.O. Box 372	
City/State/Zip: HAYS, KS 67601	810 feet from / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1060 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Ron Nelson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_785) _621-2610	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: DISCOVERY DRILLING CO., INC.	Lease Name: Keller Well #: 1-4
License: 31548	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Ron Nelson	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2208 Kelly Bushing: 2216
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4008 Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 222.29 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1585 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to sx cmt.
Well Name:	Alta - DIQ - 10/22/08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan' (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used EVAPORATION
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
05/23/05 05/29/05 05/30/05	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	h the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature Ha DOWM	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: VD Date: 3-21-06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
A = 0	If Denied, Yes Date:
	,
20 <u>06</u> . na 100 cm ha	Genlanist Report Received
Notary Public: Michell h Meller	MAK 2 2 200
M / - / -	NICHELE L. MEIER NOTARY PUBLIC KCC WICH
Date Commission Expires: 1/28/09	NOTART PUBLIC

Operator Name: DO	WNING-NELSON	OIL CC	MPANY, INC		e Name:_					
Sec. 10 Twp. 14	S. R. 16	. [] Eas	t 🗸 West	Count	y: TREC	30		eudit.	د ومشاؤلها المسائمية	
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin overy, and flow rate	g and shu es if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether salong with	hut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottor	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker		[\ \	′es		\[\rangle \]	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey		′es ☑No		Nam	_{le} PANHYDRITE	;	Top 1624		Datum -592
Cores Taken					!	E ANHYDRIT		1670		-592 -546
Electric Log Run		V			į	PEKA	_	3264		1051
(Submit Copy)						BNER		3401		1278
List All E. Logs Run:					TOF	RONTO		3510	<i>-</i>	1297
SONIC, MICR	O, COMPEN	SATE	DENSITY	Y /	LKC	;		3525	- '	1312
NEUTRON &	DÚAL INDUC	TION			ВКС			3768		1555
					MAF	RMATON		3843		1630
			CASING	RECORD	✓ N	ew Used				
	Size Hole	· [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ort all strings set-c ze Casing	conductor, s We		ermediate, produc Setting	-T	# Cooks	Tunn	and Dossant
Purpose of String	Drilled	Se	et (In O.D.)	Lbs.		Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	A	and Percent dditives
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		23		222.29 COMM		150	2% GE	L & 3% CC
PRODUCTION	J 7 7/8	5 1/2		14		4007.18	EA/2	175	ļ	į
			(III)-14-P11111-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1	PORT C	OLLAR	@ 1585				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sacks	s Used	ed Type and Percent Additives				
						<u> </u>				
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)				
4	3944' TO 3950'					3000 GALLO	ONS 15% NE-F	E ACID]	
4	3936' TO 3940'					250 GAL. O	= 15% MUD A	CID		3528'
	BRIDGE PLUG	AT 3895'	CIBP			250 GAL. OI	= 15% MUD A	CID		3400'

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
TUBING RECORD 2 3	Size /8	Set At 3895'		Packer A	At	Liner Run	Yes 📝 No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod [Flowing	g 🕢 Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Lif	ı []Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Per 24 Hours	5		0		15				5	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETION	NC			Production Inter	val			ļ
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease omit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Speci	√ Perf (fy)		Dually Comp.	Commingled			

KELLER #1-4

810' FSL and 1060' FWL Section 4-13S-21W Trego County, Kansas

COMPLETION

- 6-27-05 Ran Correlation Bond Log with Portable Mast. Cement job looks fair. Loggers TD-4009'.
- 7-1-05 Moved in KC Well Service Double Drum and rigged up. Swabbed casing down to 3500'. Perforated Arbuckle from 3944' to 3950' and 3936' to 3940' with 4 shots per ft. Expendable. Good show of oil in top gun. Swabbed well down to bottom. 50' oil on top and a good show of oil in each pull to bottom.
- 7-2-05 through 7-4-05 Shut Down.
- 7-5-05 Ran Casing Swab. Fluid at 3400'- 550' fillup. Made one pull of 300' all oil. Clean and gassy. Ran 5 ½" Packer on 2 3/8" Upset Tubing with 1 joint of tailpipe. Bottom of tailpipe at 3960'. Left Packer swinging at 3925'.
- Fluid at 2950'- 1000' fillup. Top 500' oil and bottom water (50%). Swabbed down to 3500' and went to all oil and clean. Swabbed steady. Got down to 180' per pull. Swab Down- 13 Bbl. Tagged fluid at 3500'. Bottom of tailpipe is now at 3940'. Spotted 500 gal. 15% Mud Acid over the perforations. Set Packer at 3903'. Stagged in 2 Bbl. at 300#. Getting tighter and tighter. Increased to 500# and got ½ Bbl. In . Increased to 600# and got another ½ Bbl. In formation. Increased to 800# and got another ½ Bbl. in formation. Still getting tighter and tighter. Went to 900# and got another ½ Bbl. In. Total acid in formation- 4 Bbl. Began feeding at 1/4 BPM at 975#. Slowly began breaking. After 2.5 Bbl. In we were at 350#. ISIP- 300#. Vacuum in 1 minute. Total Load- 23 Bbl. Let set 15 min. and swab load back. 4th pull we had about 10% oil. Fluid then changed to water and hitting fluid at 1400' for 3 pulls and then began going down. Finally got to bottom with swab and began seeing some oil. 2nd pull off bottom was 23% Oil. Swabbed steady hitting fluid at 2700' every pull and oil percent getting less and less. Down to 1%. Swabbed back a total of 75 Bbl.
- 7-7-05 Hooked up to Treat Arbuckle with 3000 gal. 15% NE-FE Acid. First 60 Bbl. at 4 BPM at 1650#. Increased to 4.5 BPM at 1750# to 1800#. Flushed with 80 Bbl. Of Salt Water. Total Load- 151.5Bbl. ISIP- 800#. 400# in 1 minute. 4 minutes to vacuum. Fluid was 1125' from surface at the start of swab down. At 2:15 Pm had swabbed back 112 Bbl. Broke air line on Sand Line Drum. Had to get it repaired.
- 7-8-05 Swabbed back 50 Bbl. and tore down and moved off.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 16180 Federal Tax 1.D.#

EMIT TO P.O. E	BOX 31 SELL, KAN	NSAS 676	65				SEKV	ICE I		
DATE 5-23-06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	C	CALLED OUT	ON L	OCATION	3.	START Office	JOB FINISH
EASE KELLER	WELL#		LOCATION	Da	CA ELEV.	10	105	COU	NTY EGO_	STATE.
						ital	-			
DLD OR (NEW)(Ci	ircle one)					ilpl		J		
CONTRACTOR	37500	DVERY	7/		OWNER			_ ,		
CYPE OF JOB	SURTA	CE		 	COTON GEORGE					
HOLE SIZE	12/4). <u>ZZ3</u>		CEMENT AMOUNT O	DDEDE	D 16	N/A	5 A A =	367
CASING SIZE	<u>8% </u>		PTH ZZ3		AMOUNTO	RDEKE	D_/	CC		<u>, </u>
TUBING SIZE	_,		PTH							
ORILL PIPE			PTH							
<u>rool</u>			PTH		GO) (1 (O))		160	@	8 ^{7<u>9</u>}	_/305°°
PRES. MAX			NIMUM		COMMON_		20	_ @ _ _ @	<u> </u>	
MEAS. LINE			OE JOINT		POZMIX _		3	_ @ - @	14/00	4Z°
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.	10-15			GEL _				38°	19000
PERFS.		- 1/1			CHLORIDE			_ © - @		
DISPLACEMENT	/	3/4_			ASC					
	EQU	JIPMENT	Γ							
								_		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER_M	seil					 _ @ _		
# 177	HELPER		CRAIG							
BULK TRUCK								 @		
# 396	DRIVER		FREA					_ @ _		
BULK TRUCK								_ @ _		
#	DRIVER				HANDLING	}	158	@	160	Z5Z8º
					MILEAGE .		MITLE			502.44
	RE	MARKS	;			'/ '	,		TOTAI	L 2292.24
	-	<u> </u>			-		SERV	ICE		
CEME	NT (ille								
					DEPTH OF	JOB				
					PUMP TRU	CK CH	ARGE			470°°
					EXTRA FO			@		
					MILEAGE		<u> </u>	@	5ª	ZL5ºº
								@		
						RE	CEIVE)@ @		
) ~	۰.۸	15,50			MA	R 2 2 2008	5		
CHARGE TO: _					_	1800		TA	TOTA	L <u>935°</u>
STREET					_	MU	CWICH	80~		
CITY	S	TATE	ZIP_			PLU	G & FLOA	AT E(QUIPME	ENT
					MANIFOL	D		@)	



CHARGE TO:	
I humisa - Ne	(SO 10 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

RECEIVED MAR 2 2 2006 TICKET

Nº 8010

MAIN E E EGGG	PAGE	OF	2 1
KCC WICHITA	1	12	

						<u>. </u>							
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO	D. _.	LEASE	n-Vicue(C)	STATE	CITY			DATE	5-31-05	OWN	ER	
2. N.SSCITY HE	TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACTOR	C 120	RIG NAME/NO.	CHIDDED	DELIVERED TO) .		\ODN	ER NO.	<u>.ļ</u>		
. 11 4025 7 11	□-SERVICE □ SALES			Deavery Ook Re	NA CAT	WELL PERMIT	, JUES	Sids, Ke	4 K				
3	WELL TYPE		WELL CAT	TEGORY JOB PURPOSE /		WELL PERMIT	NO.	~·	WEL	LOCATION			
4.	0:1		Dev	elia) Stage Concilla	ac .	15-125	-ablat	700	$\omega_{\rm S}$	9,7/1,1	2011	J	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS											
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC ACC		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
)		MILEAGE \$100		40	177			4	כט	160	00
579		1		Harristervice 2. Stere		1	୯୯୨	4110	57	1/200	ما	1,600	<u>0</u>
941		1		VCL		4	FAL			2,5	ادوا	100	00
281		1		Mid Flech		500	GAL				7.5	375	00
290		//		D-A.r		3	SAL				<u>a</u>		<u>00</u>
402		/		Contiglises		8	E4	5%	10	55	ည	440	00
403		11		Besket		1	EA			155	نما	155	1
407		1/	- -	FASOR + Flock Shock Anto Fill		/	<i>SA</i>			<u>, 230</u>	$ \infty $	230	
408		1		D.V. Tout a Plug Set	······	/	SA.		\vdash	7,520	<u>w</u>	2.500	T
417	\	11		D.V. Leteli Down Hor & Call		1	EA		-	ردائه	00	200	
419		11 -		Rotating Head Rentel		1	Col			200	9	- چھے	100 1
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>				└
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowledge	ges and agre	es to	DELUT DAYAENT TO	SU	RVEY	AGRE	E DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	PAGE TOT	<u> </u>	5981	ا ا
the terms and con	nditions on the reverse side her	eof which inc	lude,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN					FAGE 101	AL	4828	62
but are not limite	d to, PAYMENT, RELEASE,	INDEMNITY,	and		WE UNDERSTO	OD AND							
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.				SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE V	VAS			_	スよ/		10,212	163
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO	USTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PR	IOR TO		·	PERFORMED WI				+	-			
START OF WORK OR DI	A A			P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	ED JOB				TAX			!
x 1071-	/\			NESS CITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS		SERVICE?						+
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		A.M. P.M.	785-798-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL			
	1,70.00				□ cu	STOMER DID NO	OT WISH TO	O RESPOND	ı				1.

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR DAUE AS A

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 8010

		KS 67560	CUSTOMER ,	WELL C) /	DATE PAGE LOF
Service		-798-2300	CUSTOMER DOWNING - ME (S2)	WELL J- 9 Enwin-Vroes	en DATE-21-05 PAGE OF A
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY/REFERENCE/ SMAC	ACCT DE	DESCRIPTION	OTY. N. WINE COTY.	UNIT AMOUNT
325 276	权		-Stade d CMT	150 546	8 25 1237 50
276	9	<u> </u>	Flore	83 1/bs	/ w 83 00
283 284 285 230 581 583	A		Self	750 Ilbs I	117 127 150
984	3		Colson 1	7 51/3	30 00 2/0 00
985	9		CFR	70 lbs	350 245 00
330	3		SMY) Cement	180190	10 0 18% 0
58/	2		Service Chy CINT Vicyage	330 545	110 363 00
<i>58</i> 3	а		Drayace	67262 711	100 672 62
			· ·	i	
					MAR 2 2 2006 WAR 2 2 2006
					2 2 2006
				iii	MAN CHITA
					KCCANG.
					i
	·				
-					
			SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	
			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES	
•					MINUMONTOTAL 48 08.63
,					HTINUATION TOTAL 48.62

. JOB LOG SWIFT Services, Inc.

TICKET NO.

CUSTOMER	Mary - Nel	()	WELL NO.			LEASE CWIN	- Kroece	JOB TYPE STATE CLS, TICKET NO. 3010
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	1000	(orm)	(BBC) (BAC)	•		1001110		ONINATING Kun of Dun J.D. Decent Toh,
	7000							Cont literalise 15050 8A 2 Cont
								Tol Stage 150SM SMO CAT
								5/2 N " CM TNAINO, TP4/1. T, NJ. W.
								CON 1.15731111 39 PRIMAL 60
								DV. T. 10 1623 FT Josh Josh # 60
	/330							Steel CSGAFLELEU
	14105							Drog Call
	14120							Partere A Paleto Ora
	1450	~	D		/		1/00	Sky HLAFlood Touch
			12		/			Short HCL
	-		32		/			and Flenkes
	1500	3.7	0		/	: -	ીંગ	Strat Ed. 2 CONT
			37		~			Ond CAIT
	1507							WASA AL. Dwg latter Place
	1-10.	6.0	0		/		200	Shet Ding of AD
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	61		/		jjus.	
			61		1		ડડડ	Stat Mudulip
			85		1		700	Ston Roleting 100
	1523		3/2/0	b	/		11:00	Ston Relation 2000 Lead the - Dalone - Dlus RHAMA
	1530							Drop D.V. opening Place
· · · · ·	1550	ىن (.	Q				1/00	oandr.
		4. 1	0					Stort Flucies
			2c		/			1
	1551	5.U	Ū	<u> </u>		,	100	Start Simil Connect RECEIVED
		50	50		1	,	్రకిం	MAR 2 2 2006
		50	フレ		~		350	KCC WICHITA
		دة ٥	102		/		450	CON CONT
	1							WHEN ALL DOON Top Chaing May
	1612	ن ⁷ .ن	0		~		U	Stat Dispulles
	1	50	24			,	400	CACANT HOST 1050
	11.25	24.40					1:00	1
	11.27							Mr. C.
	· · · ·			1				(01-11-1
					1			Vecken
			<u> </u>					1 - 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	/72.31	 		1	1			Jay Iden Roh, Roser
	1730	+		+-	\top		1	Day Idence Rob Russer



CHARGE TO: Dasging Nolsey,	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 8470

Services, Inc.					ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									PA	GE 1	OF /		
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. ////////		WELL/PROJECT N	10.	LE	ASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE CIT					I TOWNER								
2. W. C. L.//, TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES CONTRACTOR			RIG NAMEINO: S			SHIPPED /IA	DELIVERED 1	O Just	يز ن أن م ^{أم} ح.	(10)	07.37.05 ORDER NO.							
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$				LL CA		URPOSE	Ster		Well Permi	T NO.		WELL LOCATION	LOCATION				
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION							J UNIT	==;			
575	PARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DECORATION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	Ţ	AMOUN	τ	
			+-		-	MILEAGE # /U.T				40	1111	·	<u> </u>	41	20	160		
573			+-			Physic Vic		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)	ζ- ·;		-	1230	100	1450	16	
200			2			375 Can	<u>-</u>			110		-	<u> </u> 	10	<u> </u> 50	1650	$\frac{1}{1_{O(i)}}$	
276			\sim			Fuck				4/5	+		†	1			 00	
51						Some Con C	121-7			100			 	- /	100	193	100	
SN		40	5			J)54566				259.46				/	اررا	337	146	
16/	MI	MAR	1			Kat C.H. T.	1 10 101	 		,	87.	5/	 	<i>₹</i> 30	ļ	3 - 5		
	J. Jan 1	र वास				70				/		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	10.0		300	1.0	
	(3)	NEDEE E											<u> </u>					
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,				REMIT PAYMENT TO: SUR GUIR EQUIPMENT				PERFORMED	AGR	EE UN- DECIDEI	D DIS- D AGRE	PAGE TOT	AL	29/12	 			
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS X DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED P.M.					SWIFT SER	VICES INC	WE UNDE MET YOU OUR SER	RSTOOD IR NEEDS VICE WA	AND 67 S				_		<u> </u>	-0		
					785-798-2300			RATED TH FORMED TIONS	IE EQUIPMENT JOB				TAX			 		
				1				SFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? NO USTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		-				
SWILL OBERATOR		CUSTOM	ER ACC	EPTANCE O	F MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge						his ticke	t.			<u>'</u>	

SWIFT OPERATOR JAC Ash

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** WELL NO. JOB TYPE C. 117, PortCulton CUSTOMER waren Nelson VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 1130 full To as to Purh Coller 5/2 M/26.4 MY 3000' 2 120 SIM SIMA HICKORY PERT CONTROP MUX 1215 01/ 1000 7400 the Mr & Colt & Market 11-11 to CR OUL X 3/2 1.1 400 1105 Just to Circ. Contt. Pt Jus. 5014 Houther 775 end CIVIT used 1/0 Sux DEST legit 1:00 1/60 Stat Blog : 100c. 1000 1.1Fh: 50 WALD RECEIVED 7111 KCC WICHITA Than Hybrid.

LACITED NICH